P

FORT
MORGAN

PEOPLE + PARTNERSHIP + PROGRESS

EXHIBIT B

CITY OF FORT MORGAN
COUNCIL & ENTERPRISE
BY RESOLUTION: JANUARY 06, 2026

TO RESOLUTION NO. 2026-01-01

CUSTOMER CLASS

%" Water Meter
1” Water Meter
1.5”+ Water Meter
2" Water Meter
3” Water Meter

4” Water Meter

Industrial:

Western Sugar

Log Lane Village:

Pagel Trailer Court:

Base:

Volume:

BOD:
TSS:

Base:

Base:

Volume:

BOD:
TSS:

Industrial — No Meter

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

Customers with meters:
Residential, No Meter

WASTEWATER RATES
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026

Consumer Charge Metered Consumption

($/month)

$34.13

$77.90
$120.22
$314.57
$645.36

$1,659.30

Charge
(%$/1,000 Gallons)

$3.42
$3.88
$3.88
$3.88
$3.88

$3.88

$7.99 per month
$2.40 per 1,000 gallons
$2.74 per pound
$0.58 per pound

$116.36 per month

$10.93 per month
$1.69 per 1,000 gallons
$1.99 per pound

$0.56 per pound

$4.84 per 1,000 gallons

$2.69 per month per employee

Monthly Charge

Double the In-City Rate

$123.35



Certified by:

[s/ Jill Curtis
Jill Curtis, City Clerk





