



CITY OF FORT MORGAN
COUNCIL & ENTERPRISE
BY RESOLUTION: JANUARY 06, 2026

EXHIBIT B
TO RESOLUTION NO. 2026-01-01

WASTEWATER RATES
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026

<u>CUSTOMER CLASS</u>	<u>Consumer Charge</u> (\$/month)	<u>Metered Consumption Charge</u> (\$/1,000 Gallons)
3/4" Water Meter	\$34.13	\$3.42
1" Water Meter	\$77.90	\$3.88
1.5"+ Water Meter	\$120.22	\$3.88
2" Water Meter	\$314.57	\$3.88
3" Water Meter	\$645.36	\$3.88
4" Water Meter	\$1,659.30	\$3.88
Industrial:		
	Base: \$7.99 per month	
	Volume: \$2.40 per 1,000 gallons	
	BOD: \$2.74 per pound	
	TSS: \$0.58 per pound	
Western Sugar	Base: \$116.36 per month	
Log Lane Village:		
	Base: \$10.93 per month	
	Volume: \$1.69 per 1,000 gallons	
	BOD: \$1.99 per pound	
	TSS: \$0.56 per pound	
Pagel Trailer Court:	\$4.84 per 1,000 gallons	
Industrial – No Meter	\$2.69 per month per employee	
<u>OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS</u>	<u>Monthly Charge</u>	
Customers with meters:	Double the In-City Rate	
Residential, No Meter	\$123.35	

Certified by:

/s/ Jill Curtis

Jill Curtis, City Clerk